
2018 Canadian Alpine Masters' Championships
Panorama, BC

Fastest time of the day:
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80-84 1936 M TRUSSLER David B.C./WHIST 64095 2

1

75-79 1942 M IBLE Keith ALTA/ABMAS 5100441 6

2

70-74 1947 F EDGAR Patty ALTA/ABMAS 5105091 1

1

70-74 1946 M LAJOIE Jules B.C./WHIST 24415 12

70-74 1943 M AHRENS Bill B.C./PHOEN 70415 13

70-74 1943 M CATER Pavel AOA/JOZOW 5100394 9

6

65-69 1950 F FERA Joy B.C./WHIST 62771 3

1

65-69 1950 M WALTER Rick USA 18

65-69 1948 M GLODKIEWICZ Adam ALTA/ABMAS 85254 17

2

60-64 1955 F COLLINS Irene ALTA/ABMAS 84351 4

60-64 1955 F CHADWICK Sharon AOA/JOZOW 67362 5

2

60-64 1955 M WHITTAKER Gerry B.C./BIGWH 24463 19

60-64 1955 M REY Alain B.C./WINDR 54709 58

60-64 1953 M LYALL Peter B.C./WHIST 63189 23

60-64 1953 M SULE William ALTA/ABMAS 37528 20

60-64 1954 M WARDMAN Blair ALTA/ABMAS 73910 21

60-64 1957 M OSTREM Tom ALTA/SNOW 84338 22

6

55-59 1958 M SUTHERLAND Jeff AOA/CRAIG 5100376 30

55-59 1960 M PARK KEN USA/PNSA 33

55-59 1961 M SEVACK Lloyd SQA/MAST 5100332 27

55-59 1961 M HARLEY Richard B.C./WHIST 73403 31

55-59 1958 M HUGHES Fred ALTA/ABMAS 64145 29

55-59 1959 M GEIGER Hugh ALTA/ABMAS 67672 28

55-59 1961 M PORTER Derek ALTA/PANOW 94943 32

7

50-54 1966 F WOHLBERG Cynthia ALTA/ABMAS 84339 16

1

50-54 1963 M RICARD Stephane SQA/STON 88748 35

50-54 1967 M GEE Darren ALTA/ABMAS 5100440 36

50-54 1967 M GORELOV Pavel ALTA/ABMAS 66618 38

50-54 1967 M PATTEN Jerry AOA/CRAIG 5100426 40

50-54 1963 M VETTERLEIN Andrew USA/PNSA 41

50-54 1966 M ELISSEEV Vladimir ALTA/ABMAS 22050 34
50-54 1964 M TREMBLAY Francois SQA/MAST 63805 37
50-54 1966 M LEGAULT Francois ALTA/ABMAS 72815 42
50-54 1965 M DOUNAEV Kirill AOA/FENNR 77590 39

9
45-49 1972 F ELISSEEV Ekaterina ALTA/ABMAS 94861 24
45-49 1969 F KARLSEN Kristine ALTA/ABMAS 5105102 25

2
45-49 1970 M DAWSON Andrew ALTA/ABMAS 5100365 48

2
40-44 1975 F MAMO Kareen SQA/STON 62828 26
40-44 1975 F MASON Christine ALTA/SNOW 88742 47

2
40-44 1974 M SCHINDLER Mark ALTA/ABMAS 79266 51
40-44 1974 M PALERMO Rob B.C./WINDR 94942 52
40-44 1976 M MCCLINTOCK Justin ALTA/ABMAS 73573 50

3
35-39 1978 F OVENDEN Rhonda ALTA/ABMAS 67677 44
35-39 1982 F NERO Donya ALTA/ABMAS 84337 43

2
35-39 1979 M BARTON Jason ALTA/ABMAS 67670 54
35-39 1978 M COULTER Simon ALTA/ABMAS 5100438 53

2
30-34 1984 F MCCLINTOCK Allison ALTA/ABMAS 94931 46
30-34 1987 F ALLIE Tracy ALTA/ABMAS 84254 45

2
30-34 1983 M KENNEDY Adam ALTA/ABMAS 21335 55
30-34 1986 M WOLFE GORDON Adam ALTA/SNOW 67678 56

2
18-29 1997 M LYALL Lloyd B.C./WHIST 68462 57

1
Total

Age Cat Place
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1    01:31.86 01:29.76 03:01.62 1 30

1    01:59.02 01:57.97 03:56.99 1 37

1    01:43.62 01:48.94 03:32.56 1 11

1    01:31.48 01:30.20 03:01.68 1 31

1    01:38.34 01:36.32 03:14.66 2 36

1    02:06.26 02:05.73 04:11.99 3 38

1    01:38.28 01:33.52 03:11.80 1 10

1    01:22.68 01:18.41 02:41.09 1 18

1    01:30.80 01:29.34 03:00.14 2 29

1    01:20.63 01:21.33 02:41.96 1 2

1    01:34.47 01:31.17 03:05.64 2 6

1    01:15.33 01:10.64 02:25.97 1 2

1    01:19.89 01:16.55 02:36.44 2 14

1    01:19.89 01:16.85 02:36.74 3 15

1    01:21.78 01:20.34 02:42.12 4 20

1    01:22.42 01:20.61 02:43.03 5 22

1    01:35.15 01:32.99 03:08.14 6 33

1    01:13.39 01:10.46 02:23.85 1 1

1    01:16.24 01:12.89 02:29.13 2 7

1    01:18.56 01:16.87 02:35.43 3 12

1    01:23.19 01:18.40 02:41.59 4 19

1    01:25.13 01:19.50 02:44.63 5 26

1    01:26.44 01:21.02 02:47.46 6 27

1    01:33.57 01:31.27 03:04.84 7 32

1    01:54.08 01:53.14 03:47.22 1 13

1    01:13.14 01:13.38 02:26.52 1 3

1    01:16.17 01:11.53 02:27.70 2 6

1    01:18.76 01:14.38 02:33.14 3 11

1    01:20.17 01:15.46 02:35.63 4 13

1    01:23.25 01:16.56 02:39.81 5 17

1    01:22.61 01:19.66 02:42.27 6 21
1    01:24.17 01:19.43 02:43.60 7 24
1    01:36.72 01:32.04 03:08.76 8 34
1    01:36.53 01:37.26 03:13.79 9 35

1    01:30.66 01:24.80 02:55.46 1 4
1    01:56.01 01:49.00 03:45.01 2 12

1    01:23.66 01:24.87 02:48.53 1 28

1    01:19.17 01:16.29 02:35.46 1 1
1    01:38.15 01:32.36 03:10.51 2 8

1    01:15.55 01:11.41 02:26.96 1 4
1    01:16.48 01:13.50 02:29.98 2 9
1    01:15.69 01:14.57 02:30.26 3 10

1    01:24.50 01:21.79 02:46.29 1 3
1    01:38.93 01:31.74 03:10.67 2 9

1    01:15.06 01:11.95 02:27.01 1 5
1    01:22.92 01:20.41 02:43.33 2 23

1    01:29.51 01:26.15 02:55.66 1 5
1    01:36.36 01:31.91 03:08.27 2 7

1    01:16.54 01:12.75 02:29.29 1 8
1    01:24.56 01:19.81 02:44.37 2 25

1    01:21.15 01:17.29 02:38.44 1 16

51
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2018 Canadian Alpine Masters' Championships Age Category Place
Panorama, BC

Fastest time of the day: 00:58.32 00:58.44 02:23.85 01:19.27 05:39.88
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80-84 1936 M TRUSSLER David B.C./WHIST 64095 2 1     01:11.95 1 29 1      01:10.57 1 31 1    01:31.86 01:29.76 03:01.62 1 30 1    DNF DNS DNF - - 0.30 -
Count 1
75-79 1942 M IBLE Keith ALTA/ABMAS 5100441 6 1     01:28.33 1 35 1      01:25.95 1 36 1    01:59.02 01:57.97 03:56.99 1 37 1    01:23.99 01:17.95 02:41.94 1 32 09:33.21 1 27 0.68651   0.25 0.43651   27
75-79 1940 M PUSITZ Peter AOA/CALDN 64160 7 -      DNS -      DNS -    DNS DNS - -    DNS DNS - - - 0.25 -
Count 2
70-74 1947 F EDGAR Patty ALTA/ABMAS 5105091 1 1     01:30.79 1 11 1      01:32.31 1 11 1    01:43.62 01:48.94 03:32.56 1 11 1    01:12.30 01:08.64 02:20.94 1 10 08:56.60 1 8 0.57879   0.40 0.17879   7
Count 1
70-74 1946 M LAJOIE Jules B.C./WHIST 24415 12 1     01:08.83 1 27 1      01:08.85 1 28 1    01:31.48 01:30.20 03:01.68 1 31 1    00:54.60 00:53.20 01:47.80 2 25 07:07.16 1 22 0.25680   0.23 0.02680   22
70-74 1943 M AHRENS Bill B.C./PHOEN 70415 13 1     01:13.67 2 31 1      01:13.49 2 33 1    01:38.34 01:36.32 03:14.66 2 36 1    01:01.26 00:59.26 02:00.52 3 29 07:42.34 2 26 0.36030   0.23 0.13030   25
70-74 1943 M CATER Pavel AOA/JOZOW 5100394 9 1     01:33.19 4 36 1      01:32.08 4 37 1    02:06.26 02:05.73 04:11.99 3 38 1    01:14.78 01:12.43 02:27.21 4 31 09:44.47 3 28 0.71964   0.23 0.48964   28
70-74 1943 M SWAN Bobby B.C./WHWTR 4056 11 -      DNS -      DNS -    DNS DNS - 1    00:48.19 00:46.13 01:34.32 1 15 - - 0.23 -
70-74 1947 M RUBEN Peter ALTA/ABMAS 70573 8 1     01:14.73 3 32 1      01:14.40 3 34 -    DNS DNS - -    DNS DNS - - - 0.23 -
70-74 1944 M BROUSSON Leigh B.C./WHWTR 73234 15 -      DNS -      DNS -    DNS DNS - -    DNS DNS - - - 0.23 -
Count 6
65-69 1950 F FERA Joy B.C./WHIST 62771 3 1     01:17.87 1 7 1      01:17.59 1 7 1    01:38.28 01:33.52 03:11.80 1 10 1    01:05.55 01:00.91 02:06.46 1 7 07:53.72 1 5 0.39379   0.35 0.04379   3
Count 1
65-69 1950 M WALTER Rick USA 18 1     01:06.07 1 24 1      01:06.05 1 24 1    01:22.68 01:18.41 02:41.09 1 18 1    00:49.20 00:47.13 01:36.33 1 20 06:29.54 1 17 0.14611   0.19 (0.04389)  13
65-69 1948 M GLODKIEWICZ Adam ALTA/ABMAS 85254 17 1     01:15.48 2 33 1      01:11.34 2 32 1    01:30.80 01:29.34 03:00.14 2 29 1    00:56.56 00:53.85 01:50.41 2 28 07:17.37 2 24 0.28684   0.19 0.09684   23
Count 2
60-64 1955 F COLLINS Irene ALTA/ABMAS 84351 4 1     01:07.00 1 2 1      01:07.35 1 2 1    01:20.63 01:21.33 02:41.96 1 2 1    00:52.94 00:50.15 01:43.09 1 3 06:39.40 1 2 0.17512   0.30 (0.12488)  1
60-64 1955 F CHADWICK Sharon AOA/JOZOW 67362 5 1     01:21.25 2 9 1      01:20.40 2 10 1    01:34.47 01:31.17 03:05.64 2 6 1    01:05.31 01:03.09 02:08.40 2 8 07:55.69 2 6 0.39958   0.30 0.09958   4
Count 2
60-64 1955 M WHITTAKER Gerry B.C./BIGWH 24463 19 1     00:59.83 1 5 1      00:59.72 1 5 1    01:15.33 01:10.64 02:25.97 1 2 1    00:43.02 00:40.37 01:23.39 1 3 05:48.91 1 3 0.02657   0.17 (0.14343)  1
60-64 1955 M REY Alain B.C./WINDR 54709 58 1     01:02.97 4 15 1      01:02.25 3 14 1    01:19.89 01:16.55 02:36.44 2 14 1    00:48.84 00:46.34 01:35.18 2 17 06:16.84 2 13 0.10874   0.17 (0.06126)  9
60-64 1953 M LYALL Peter B.C./WHIST 63189 23 1     01:02.18 2 11 1      01:02.27 4 15 1    01:19.89 01:16.85 02:36.74 3 15 1    00:56.35 00:52.48 01:48.83 6 27 06:30.02 3 18 0.14752   0.17 (0.02248)  15
60-64 1953 M SULE William ALTA/ABMAS 37528 20 1     01:02.40 3 14 1      01:02.14 2 12 1    01:21.78 01:20.34 02:42.12 4 20 1    00:54.50 00:51.53 01:46.03 5 24 06:32.69 4 19 0.15538   0.17 (0.01462)  17
60-64 1954 M WARDMAN Blair ALTA/ABMAS 73910 21 1     01:05.46 5 22 1      01:03.92 5 19 1    01:22.42 01:20.61 02:43.03 5 22 1    00:53.26 00:49.80 01:43.06 4 23 06:35.47 5 21 0.16356   0.17 (0.00644)  18
60-64 1957 M OSTREM Tom ALTA/SNOW 84338 22 1     01:13.27 6 30 1      01:10.03 6 30 1    01:35.15 01:32.99 03:08.14 6 33 1    00:52.81 00:49.10 01:41.91 3 22 07:13.35 6 23 0.27501   0.17 0.10501   24
Count 6
55-59 1958 M SUTHERLAND Jeff AOA/CRAIG 5100376 30 1     00:59.84 1 6 1      00:59.60 1 4 1    01:13.39 01:10.46 02:23.85 1 1 1    00:43.08 00:41.49 01:24.57 1 6 05:47.86 1 2 0.02348   0.15 (0.12652)  2
55-59 1960 M PARK KEN USA/PNSA 33 1     01:01.26 2 9 1      01:01.27 2 9 1    01:16.24 01:12.89 02:29.13 2 7 1    00:44.09 00:42.53 01:26.62 2 8 05:58.28 2 7 0.05414   0.15 (0.09586)  5
55-59 1961 M SEVACK Lloyd SQA/MAST 5100332 27 1     01:02.33 3 12 1      01:02.43 3 16 1    01:18.56 01:16.87 02:35.43 3 12 1    00:47.91 00:43.98 01:31.89 3 13 06:12.08 3 12 0.09474   0.15 (0.05526)  10
55-59 1958 M HUGHES Fred ALTA/ABMAS 64145 29 1     01:08.29 6 26 1      01:07.10 6 26 1    01:25.13 01:19.50 02:44.63 5 26 1    00:48.96 00:46.22 01:35.18 4 18 06:35.20 4 20 0.16276   0.15 0.01276   20
55-59 1961 M PORTER Derek ALTA/PANOW 94943 32 1     01:11.35 7 28 1      01:09.77 7 29 1    01:33.57 01:31.27 03:04.84 7 32 1    01:16.22 00:59.71 02:15.93 5 30 07:41.89 5 25 0.35898   0.15 0.20898   26
55-59 1961 M HARLEY Richard B.C./WHIST 73403 31 1     01:05.39 5 21 1      01:02.57 4 17 1    01:23.19 01:18.40 02:41.59 4 19 1    00:48.60 DSQ DSQ - - 0.15 -
55-59 1959 M GEIGER Hugh ALTA/ABMAS 67672 28 1     01:05.04 4 20 1      01:05.86 5 23 1    01:26.44 01:21.02 02:47.46 6 27 -    DNS DNS - - - 0.15 -
Count 7
50-54 1966 F WOHLBERG Cynthia ALTA/ABMAS 84339 16 1     01:21.09 1 8 1      01:18.56 1 8 1    01:54.08 01:53.14 03:47.22 1 13 1    01:21.37 01:08.67 02:30.04 1 11 08:56.91 1 9 0.57970   0.24 0.33970   9
Count 1
50-54 1963 M RICARD Stephane SQA/STON 88748 35 1     00:59.29 1 3 1      01:00.03 1 6 1    01:13.14 01:13.38 02:26.52 1 3 1    00:43.85 00:40.12 01:23.97 2 4 05:49.81 1 4 0.02922   0.14 (0.11078)  3
50-54 1967 M GEE Darren ALTA/ABMAS 5100440 36 1     01:02.36 2 13 1      01:00.93 2 8 1    01:16.17 01:11.53 02:27.70 2 6 1    00:41.73 00:40.56 01:22.29 1 2 05:53.28 2 6 0.03943   0.14 (0.10057)  4
50-54 1967 M GORELOV Pavel ALTA/ABMAS 66618 38 1     01:04.70 4 19 1      01:04.51 4 20 1    01:18.76 01:14.38 02:33.14 3 11 1    00:44.97 00:43.23 01:28.20 3 9 06:10.55 3 11 0.09024   0.14 (0.04976)  11
50-54 1967 M PATTEN Jerry AOA/CRAIG 5100426 40 1     01:03.31 3 17 1      01:02.18 3 13 1    01:20.17 01:15.46 02:35.63 4 13 1    00:49.20 00:47.67 01:36.87 6 21 06:17.99 4 14 0.11213   0.14 (0.02787)  14
50-54 1963 M VETTERLEIN Andrew USA/PNSA 41 1     01:05.52 5 23 1      01:04.72 5 21 1    01:23.25 01:16.56 02:39.81 5 17 1    00:49.12 00:46.22 01:35.34 5 19 06:25.39 5 16 0.13390   0.14 (0.00610)  19
50-54 1966 M ELISSEEV Vladimir ALTA/ABMAS 22050 34 -      DNS -      DNS 1    01:22.61 01:19.66 02:42.27 6 21 1    00:46.10 00:44.85 01:30.95 4 11 - - 0.14 -
50-54 1966 M LEGAULT Francois ALTA/ABMAS 72815 42 -      DNS -      DNS 1    01:36.72 01:32.04 03:08.76 8 34 1    00:55.63 00:52.21 01:47.84 7 26 - - 0.14 -
50-54 1964 M TREMBLAY Francois SQA/MAST 63805 37 1     01:07.31 6 25 1      01:06.20 6 25 1    01:24.17 01:19.43 02:43.60 7 24 1    00:48.93 DNF DNF - - 0.14 -
50-54 1965 M DOUNAEV Kirill AOA/FENNR 77590 39 1     01:18.31 7 34 1      01:15.30 7 35 1    01:36.53 01:37.26 03:13.79 9 35 1    01:02.48 DNF DNF - - 0.14 -
Count 9
45-49 1969 F KARLSEN Kristine ALTA/ABMAS 5105102 25 1     01:23.74 1 10 1      01:20.20 1 9 1    01:56.01 01:49.00 03:45.01 2 12 1    01:06.43 01:01.99 02:08.42 2 9 08:37.37 1 7 0.52221   0.22 0.30221   8
45-49 1972 F ELISSEEV Ekaterina ALTA/ABMAS 94861 24 -      DNS -      DNS 1    01:30.66 01:24.80 02:55.46 1 4 1    00:59.60 00:54.70 01:54.30 1 6 - - 0.22 -
Count 2
45-49 1970 M DAWSON Andrew ALTA/ABMAS 5100365 48 1     01:04.58 1 18 1      01:05.57 1 22 1    01:23.66 01:24.87 02:48.53 1 28 -    DNS DNS - - - 0.13 -
45-49 1972 M SMITH Dean ALTA/ABMAS 5100393 49 -      DNS -      DNS -    DNS DNS - -    DNS DNS - - - 0.13 -
Count 2
40-44 1975 F MAMO Kareen SQA/STON 62828 26 1     01:01.99 1 1 1      01:01.88 1 1 1    01:19.17 01:16.29 02:35.46 1 1 1    00:48.82 00:46.66 01:35.48 1 1 06:14.81 1 1 0.10277   0.21 (0.10723)  2
40-44 1975 F MASON Christine ALTA/SNOW 88742 47 1     01:17.86 2 6 1      01:16.74 2 6 1    01:38.15 01:32.36 03:10.51 2 8 1    DSQ DNS DSQ - - 0.21 -
Count 2
40-44 1974 M SCHINDLER Mark ALTA/ABMAS 79266 51 1     00:59.65 2 4 1      00:58.49 2 2 1    01:15.55 01:11.41 02:26.96 1 4 1    00:43.36 00:41.54 01:24.90 1 7 05:50.00 1 5 0.02978   0.12 (0.09022)  6
40-44 1976 M MCCLINTOCK Justin ALTA/ABMAS 73573 50 1     00:58.32 1 1 1      00:58.44 1 1 1    01:15.69 01:14.57 02:30.26 3 10 1    00:49.70 00:41.84 01:31.54 2 12 05:58.56 2 8 0.05496   0.12 (0.06504)  8
40-44 1974 M PALERMO Rob B.C./WINDR 94942 52 1     01:00.47 3 7 1      01:01.55 3 11 1    01:16.48 01:13.50 02:29.98 2 9 1    00:47.21 00:45.60 01:32.81 3 14 06:04.81 3 10 0.07335   0.12 (0.04665)  12
Count 3
35-39 1982 F NERO Donya ALTA/ABMAS 84337 43 1     01:10.51 1 4 1      01:09.61 1 4 1    01:38.93 01:31.74 03:10.67 2 9 1    00:56.02 00:53.22 01:49.24 2 5 07:20.03 1 4 0.29466   0.18 0.11466   5
35-39 1978 F OVENDEN Rhonda ALTA/ABMAS 67677 44 -      DNS -      DNS 1    01:24.50 01:21.79 02:46.29 1 3 1    00:49.67 00:46.52 01:36.19 1 2 - - 0.18 -
Count 2
35-39 1979 M BARTON Jason ALTA/ABMAS 67670 54 1     00:58.75 1 2 1      00:59.02 1 3 1    01:15.06 01:11.95 02:27.01 1 5 1    00:40.14 00:39.13 01:19.27 1 1 05:44.05 1 1 0.01227   0.10 (0.08773)  7
35-39 1978 M COULTER Simon ALTA/ABMAS 5100438 53 1     01:01.85 2 10 1      01:01.39 2 10 1    01:22.92 01:20.41 02:43.33 2 23 1    00:48.65 00:46.51 01:35.16 2 16 06:21.73 2 15 0.12313   0.10 0.02313   21
Count 2
30-34 1987 F ALLIE Tracy ALTA/ABMAS 84254 45 1     01:14.31 2 5 1      01:11.54 2 5 1    01:36.36 01:31.91 03:08.27 2 7 1    00:53.81 00:51.64 01:45.45 1 4 07:19.57 1 3 0.29331   0.15 0.14331   6
30-34 1984 F MCCLINTOCK Allison ALTA/ABMAS 94931 46 1     01:07.20 1 3 1      01:07.38 1 3 1    01:29.51 01:26.15 02:55.66 1 5 -    DNS DNS - - - 0.15 -
Count 2
30-34 1983 M KENNEDY Adam ALTA/ABMAS 21335 55 1     01:00.82 1 8 1      01:00.60 1 7 1    01:16.54 01:12.75 02:29.29 1 8 1    00:46.31 00:42.95 01:29.26 2 10 05:59.97 1 9 0.05911   0.08 (0.02089)  16
30-34 1986 M WOLFE GORDON Adam ALTA/SNOW 67678 56 1     DSQ DSQ 1      01:07.64 2 27 1    01:24.56 01:19.81 02:44.37 2 25 1    00:42.67 00:41.77 01:24.44 1 5 - - 0.08 -
Count 2
18-29 1997 M LYALL Lloyd B.C./WHIST 68462 57 1     01:03.13 1 16 1      01:02.93 1 18 1    01:21.15 01:17.29 02:38.44 1 16 -    DNS DNS - - - 0.08 -
Count 1

Total 48 48  51 48  
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2018 Canadian Alpine Masters' Championships Handicap Gender Place
Panorama, BC

Fastest time of the day: 00:58.32 00:58.44 02:23.85 01:19.27 05:39.88
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60-64 1955 F COLLINS Irene ALTA/ABMAS 84351 4 1     01:07.00 1 2 1      01:07.35 1 2 1    01:20.63 01:21.33 02:41.96 1 2 1    00:52.94 00:50.15 01:43.09 1 3 06:39.40 1 2 0.17512   0.30 (0.12488)  1
40-44 1975 F MAMO Kareen SQA/STON 62828 26 1     01:01.99 1 1 1    01:01.88 1 1 1  01:19.17 01:16.29 02:35.46 1 1 1  00:48.82 00:46.66 01:35.48 1 1 06:14.81 1 1 0.10277 0.21 (0.10723) 2
65-69 1950 F FERA Joy B.C./WHIST 62771 3 1     01:17.87 1 7 1      01:17.59 1 7 1    01:38.28 01:33.52 03:11.80 1 10 1    01:05.55 01:00.91 02:06.46 1 7 07:53.72 1 5 0.39379   0.35 0.04379   3
60-64 1955 F CHADWICK Sharon AOA/JOZOW 67362 5 1     01:21.25 2 9 1      01:20.40 2 10 1    01:34.47 01:31.17 03:05.64 2 6 1    01:05.31 01:03.09 02:08.40 2 8 07:55.69 2 6 0.39958   0.30 0.09958   4
35-39 1982 F NERO Donya ALTA/ABMAS 84337 43 1     01:10.51 1 4 1      01:09.61 1 4 1    01:38.93 01:31.74 03:10.67 2 9 1    00:56.02 00:53.22 01:49.24 2 5 07:20.03 1 4 0.29466   0.18 0.11466   5
30-34 1987 F ALLIE Tracy ALTA/ABMAS 84254 45 1     01:14.31 2 5 1      01:11.54 2 5 1    01:36.36 01:31.91 03:08.27 2 7 1    00:53.81 00:51.64 01:45.45 1 4 07:19.57 1 3 0.29331   0.15 0.14331   6
70-74 1947 F EDGAR Patty ALTA/ABMAS 5105091 1 1     01:30.79 1 11 1      01:32.31 1 11 1    01:43.62 01:48.94 03:32.56 1 11 1    01:12.30 01:08.64 02:20.94 1 10 08:56.60 1 8 0.57879   0.40 0.17879   7
45-49 1969 F KARLSEN Kristine ALTA/ABMAS 5105102 25 1     01:23.74 1 10 1      01:20.20 1 9 1    01:56.01 01:49.00 03:45.01 2 12 1    01:06.43 01:01.99 02:08.42 2 9 08:37.37 1 7 0.52221   0.22 0.30221   8
50-54 1966 F WOHLBERG Cynthia ALTA/ABMAS 84339 16 1     01:21.09 1 8 1      01:18.56 1 8 1    01:54.08 01:53.14 03:47.22 1 13 1    01:21.37 01:08.67 02:30.04 1 11 08:56.91 1 9 0.57970   0.24 0.33970   9
45-49 1972 F ELISSEEV Ekaterina ALTA/ABMAS 94861 24 -      DNS -       DNS 1    01:30.66 01:24.80 02:55.46 1 4 1    00:59.60 00:54.70 01:54.30 1 6 - - 0.22 -
40-44 1975 F MASON Christine ALTA/SNOW 88742 47 1     01:17.86 2 6 1      01:16.74 2 6 1    01:38.15 01:32.36 03:10.51 2 8 1    DSQ DNS DSQ - - 0.21 -
35-39 1978 F OVENDEN Rhonda ALTA/ABMAS 67677 44 -      DNS -       DNS 1    01:24.50 01:21.79 02:46.29 1 3 1    00:49.67 00:46.52 01:36.19 1 2 - - 0.18 -
30-34 1984 F MCCLINTOCK Allison ALTA/ABMAS 94931 46 1     01:07.20 1 3 1      01:07.38 1 3 1    01:29.51 01:26.15 02:55.66 1 5 -     DNS DNS - - - 0.15 -

F Count 13
60-64 1955 M WHITTAKER Gerry B.C./BIGWH 24463 19 1     00:59.83 1 5 1    00:59.72 1 5 1  01:15.33 01:10.64 02:25.97 1 2 1  00:43.02 00:40.37 01:23.39 1 3 05:48.91 1 3 0.02657 0.17 (0.14343) 1
55-59 1958 M SUTHERLAND Jeff AOA/CRAIG 5100376 30 1     00:59.84 1 6 1      00:59.60 1 4 1    01:13.39 01:10.46 02:23.85 1 1 1    00:43.08 00:41.49 01:24.57 1 6 05:47.86 1 2 0.02348   0.15 (0.12652)  2
50-54 1963 M RICARD Stephane SQA/STON 88748 35 1     00:59.29 1 3 1      01:00.03 1 6 1    01:13.14 01:13.38 02:26.52 1 3 1    00:43.85 00:40.12 01:23.97 2 4 05:49.81 1 4 0.02922   0.14 (0.11078)  3
50-54 1967 M GEE Darren ALTA/ABMAS 5100440 36 1     01:02.36 2 13 1      01:00.93 2 8 1    01:16.17 01:11.53 02:27.70 2 6 1    00:41.73 00:40.56 01:22.29 1 2 05:53.28 2 6 0.03943   0.14 (0.10057)  4
55-59 1960 M PARK KEN USA/PNSA 33 1     01:01.26 2 9 1      01:01.27 2 9 1    01:16.24 01:12.89 02:29.13 2 7 1    00:44.09 00:42.53 01:26.62 2 8 05:58.28 2 7 0.05414   0.15 (0.09586)  5
40-44 1974 M SCHINDLER Mark ALTA/ABMAS 79266 51 1     00:59.65 2 4 1      00:58.49 2 2 1    01:15.55 01:11.41 02:26.96 1 4 1    00:43.36 00:41.54 01:24.90 1 7 05:50.00 1 5 0.02978   0.12 (0.09022)  6
35-39 1979 M BARTON Jason ALTA/ABMAS 67670 54 1     00:58.75 1 2 1      00:59.02 1 3 1    01:15.06 01:11.95 02:27.01 1 5 1    00:40.14 00:39.13 01:19.27 1 1 05:44.05 1 1 0.01227   0.10 (0.08773)  7
40-44 1976 M MCCLINTOCK Justin ALTA/ABMAS 73573 50 1     00:58.32 1 1 1      00:58.44 1 1 1    01:15.69 01:14.57 02:30.26 3 10 1    00:49.70 00:41.84 01:31.54 2 12 05:58.56 2 8 0.05496   0.12 (0.06504)  8
60-64 1955 M REY Alain B.C./WINDR 54709 58 1     01:02.97 4 15 1      01:02.25 3 14 1    01:19.89 01:16.55 02:36.44 2 14 1    00:48.84 00:46.34 01:35.18 2 17 06:16.84 2 13 0.10874   0.17 (0.06126)  9
55-59 1961 M SEVACK Lloyd SQA/MAST 5100332 27 1     01:02.33 3 12 1      01:02.43 3 16 1    01:18.56 01:16.87 02:35.43 3 12 1    00:47.91 00:43.98 01:31.89 3 13 06:12.08 3 12 0.09474   0.15 (0.05526)  10
50-54 1967 M GORELOV Pavel ALTA/ABMAS 66618 38 1     01:04.70 4 19 1      01:04.51 4 20 1    01:18.76 01:14.38 02:33.14 3 11 1    00:44.97 00:43.23 01:28.20 3 9 06:10.55 3 11 0.09024   0.14 (0.04976)  11
40-44 1974 M PALERMO Rob B.C./WINDR 94942 52 1     01:00.47 3 7 1      01:01.55 3 11 1    01:16.48 01:13.50 02:29.98 2 9 1    00:47.21 00:45.60 01:32.81 3 14 06:04.81 3 10 0.07335   0.12 (0.04665)  12
65-69 1950 M WALTER Rick USA 18 1     01:06.07 1 24 1      01:06.05 1 24 1    01:22.68 01:18.41 02:41.09 1 18 1    00:49.20 00:47.13 01:36.33 1 20 06:29.54 1 17 0.14611   0.19 (0.04389)  13
50-54 1967 M PATTEN Jerry AOA/CRAIG 5100426 40 1     01:03.31 3 17 1      01:02.18 3 13 1    01:20.17 01:15.46 02:35.63 4 13 1    00:49.20 00:47.67 01:36.87 6 21 06:17.99 4 14 0.11213   0.14 (0.02787)  14
60-64 1953 M LYALL Peter B.C./WHIST 63189 23 1     01:02.18 2 11 1      01:02.27 4 15 1    01:19.89 01:16.85 02:36.74 3 15 1    00:56.35 00:52.48 01:48.83 6 27 06:30.02 3 18 0.14752   0.17 (0.02248)  15
30-34 1983 M KENNEDY Adam ALTA/ABMAS 21335 55 1     01:00.82 1 8 1      01:00.60 1 7 1    01:16.54 01:12.75 02:29.29 1 8 1    00:46.31 00:42.95 01:29.26 2 10 05:59.97 1 9 0.05911   0.08 (0.02089)  16
60-64 1953 M SULE William ALTA/ABMAS 37528 20 1     01:02.40 3 14 1      01:02.14 2 12 1    01:21.78 01:20.34 02:42.12 4 20 1    00:54.50 00:51.53 01:46.03 5 24 06:32.69 4 19 0.15538   0.17 (0.01462)  17
60-64 1954 M WARDMAN Blair ALTA/ABMAS 73910 21 1     01:05.46 5 22 1      01:03.92 5 19 1    01:22.42 01:20.61 02:43.03 5 22 1    00:53.26 00:49.80 01:43.06 4 23 06:35.47 5 21 0.16356   0.17 (0.00644)  18
50-54 1963 M VETTERLEIN Andrew USA/PNSA 41 1     01:05.52 5 23 1      01:04.72 5 21 1    01:23.25 01:16.56 02:39.81 5 17 1    00:49.12 00:46.22 01:35.34 5 19 06:25.39 5 16 0.13390   0.14 (0.00610)  19
55-59 1958 M HUGHES Fred ALTA/ABMAS 64145 29 1     01:08.29 6 26 1      01:07.10 6 26 1    01:25.13 01:19.50 02:44.63 5 26 1    00:48.96 00:46.22 01:35.18 4 18 06:35.20 4 20 0.16276   0.15 0.01276   20
35-39 1978 M COULTER Simon ALTA/ABMAS 5100438 53 1     01:01.85 2 10 1      01:01.39 2 10 1    01:22.92 01:20.41 02:43.33 2 23 1    00:48.65 00:46.51 01:35.16 2 16 06:21.73 2 15 0.12313   0.10 0.02313   21
70-74 1946 M LAJOIE Jules B.C./WHIST 24415 12 1     01:08.83 1 27 1      01:08.85 1 28 1    01:31.48 01:30.20 03:01.68 1 31 1    00:54.60 00:53.20 01:47.80 2 25 07:07.16 1 22 0.25680   0.23 0.02680   22
65-69 1948 M GLODKIEWICZ Adam ALTA/ABMAS 85254 17 1     01:15.48 2 33 1      01:11.34 2 32 1    01:30.80 01:29.34 03:00.14 2 29 1    00:56.56 00:53.85 01:50.41 2 28 07:17.37 2 24 0.28684   0.19 0.09684   23
60-64 1957 M OSTREM Tom ALTA/SNOW 84338 22 1     01:13.27 6 30 1      01:10.03 6 30 1    01:35.15 01:32.99 03:08.14 6 33 1    00:52.81 00:49.10 01:41.91 3 22 07:13.35 6 23 0.27501   0.17 0.10501   24
70-74 1943 M AHRENS Bill B.C./PHOEN 70415 13 1     01:13.67 2 31 1      01:13.49 2 33 1    01:38.34 01:36.32 03:14.66 2 36 1    01:01.26 00:59.26 02:00.52 3 29 07:42.34 2 26 0.36030   0.23 0.13030   25
55-59 1961 M PORTER Derek ALTA/PANOW 94943 32 1     01:11.35 7 28 1      01:09.77 7 29 1    01:33.57 01:31.27 03:04.84 7 32 1    01:16.22 00:59.71 02:15.93 5 30 07:41.89 5 25 0.35898   0.15 0.20898   26
75-79 1942 M IBLE Keith ALTA/ABMAS 5100441 6 1     01:28.33 1 35 1      01:25.95 1 36 1    01:59.02 01:57.97 03:56.99 1 37 1    01:23.99 01:17.95 02:41.94 1 32 09:33.21 1 27 0.68651   0.25 0.43651   27
70-74 1943 M CATER Pavel AOA/JOZOW 5100394 9 1     01:33.19 4 36 1      01:32.08 4 37 1    02:06.26 02:05.73 04:11.99 3 38 1    01:14.78 01:12.43 02:27.21 4 31 09:44.47 3 28 0.71964   0.23 0.48964   28
80-84 1936 M TRUSSLER David B.C./WHIST 64095 2 1     01:11.95 1 29 1      01:10.57 1 31 1    01:31.86 01:29.76 03:01.62 1 30 1    DNF DNS DNF - - 0.30 -
75-79 1940 M PUSITZ Peter AOA/CALDN 64160 7 -      DNS -       DNS -     DNS DNS - -     DNS DNS - - - 0.25 -
70-74 1943 M SWAN Bobby B.C./WHWTR 4056 11 -      DNS -       DNS -     DNS DNS - 1    00:48.19 00:46.13 01:34.32 1 15 - - 0.23 -
70-74 1947 M RUBEN Peter ALTA/ABMAS 70573 8 1     01:14.73 3 32 1      01:14.40 3 34 -     DNS DNS - -     DNS DNS - - - 0.23 -
70-74 1944 M BROUSSON Leigh B.C./WHWTR 73234 15 -      DNS -       DNS -     DNS DNS - -     DNS DNS - - - 0.23 -
55-59 1961 M HARLEY Richard B.C./WHIST 73403 31 1     01:05.39 5 21 1      01:02.57 4 17 1    01:23.19 01:18.40 02:41.59 4 19 1    00:48.60 DSQ DSQ - - 0.15 -
55-59 1959 M GEIGER Hugh ALTA/ABMAS 67672 28 1     01:05.04 4 20 1      01:05.86 5 23 1    01:26.44 01:21.02 02:47.46 6 27 -     DNS DNS - - - 0.15 -
50-54 1966 M ELISSEEV Vladimir ALTA/ABMAS 22050 34 -      DNS -       DNS 1    01:22.61 01:19.66 02:42.27 6 21 1    00:46.10 00:44.85 01:30.95 4 11 - - 0.14 -
50-54 1966 M LEGAULT Francois ALTA/ABMAS 72815 42 -      DNS -       DNS 1    01:36.72 01:32.04 03:08.76 8 34 1    00:55.63 00:52.21 01:47.84 7 26 - - 0.14 -
50-54 1964 M TREMBLAY Francois SQA/MAST 63805 37 1     01:07.31 6 25 1      01:06.20 6 25 1    01:24.17 01:19.43 02:43.60 7 24 1    00:48.93 DNF DNF - - 0.14 -
50-54 1965 M DOUNAEV Kirill AOA/FENNR 77590 39 1     01:18.31 7 34 1      01:15.30 7 35 1    01:36.53 01:37.26 03:13.79 9 35 1    01:02.48 DNF DNF - - 0.14 -
45-49 1970 M DAWSON Andrew ALTA/ABMAS 5100365 48 1     01:04.58 1 18 1      01:05.57 1 22 1    01:23.66 01:24.87 02:48.53 1 28 -     DNS DNS - - - 0.13 -
45-49 1972 M SMITH Dean ALTA/ABMAS 5100393 49 -      DNS -       DNS -     DNS DNS - -     DNS DNS - - - 0.13 -
30-34 1986 M WOLFE GORDON Adam ALTA/SNOW 67678 56 1     DSQ DSQ 1      01:07.64 2 27 1    01:24.56 01:19.81 02:44.37 2 25 1    00:42.67 00:41.77 01:24.44 1 5 - - 0.08 -
18-29 1997 M LYALL Lloyd B.C./WHIST 68462 57 1     01:03.13 1 16 1      01:02.93 1 18 1    01:21.15 01:17.29 02:38.44 1 16 -     DNS DNS - - - 0.08 -

M Count 43
Grand Count 56
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